One of the Vendors has agreed to defer a further amount of $2 million, in addition to
an existing deferred vendor finance agreement for $5 million previously announced
to the market on 01 February 2005.

Key financial  terms and conditions of the $2 million deferred vendor finance include:

Loan amount : $2 million repayable 1 year from completion of the
Philsaga Transaction;

Interest rate on loan : Fixed rate of 10%;

Repayment terms : The vendor at the time of repayment can elect to be
repaid either in cash or be issued with 2.6 million
ordinary shares in Medusa at an issue price of A$0.77
per share.

The amount of deferred vendor finance now totals $7 million.

4. Voluntary Escrow of Vendor Shares:
The vendors have agreed for 25,000,000 shares to be escrowed for a period of 18
months from the date of completion of the Philsaga Transaction.

The pro-forma capital structure of the Company on completion (assuming an equity
raising of $6 million), will be as follows:

Description Current Adjustment Pro-forma
Ordinary shares
Listed 25,701,192  25,701,192
Issued (restricted to 23 Dec 2005) 14,200,600  14,200,600
Vendor shares (18 mths escrow)  25,000,000 25,000,000
Equity raising  8,571,429 8,571,429

Sub-total ordinary shares 39,901,792 33,571,429 73,473,221

Options
Listed  20,383,843  20,383,843
Unlisted (Employees) 825,000 3,000,000 3,825,000
LinQ (exercise price $0.77)  7,500,000 7,500,000
Intersuisse (exercise price $0.77)  500,000 500,000

Sub-total options 21,208,843 11,000,000 32,208,843

Total 61,110,635 44,571,429 105,682,064

5. Condition Precedent:
The Company has made good progress with settling outstanding terms of the
Philsaga Transaction.

There remains only one condition precedent to be satisfied by Philsaga relating to
the use of one of the tenements.  Philsaga are confident of an imminent positive
resolution.

6. Summary of Capital Raising:
The funding of $14 million, consists of an equity raising, LinQ loan facility and an
additional $2 million of deferred vendor consideration. With current cash on hand of
approximately $1 million it will provide Medusa with working capital of $4 million at
settlement, which it plans to use to accelerate regional exploration and development